## **RESOLUTION NO. 2151-15**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF WINTER PARK, FLORIDA, TO EXECUTE A LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM AGREEMENT WITH THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BROOKSHIRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SIDEWALKS — MULTIPLE LOCATIONS.

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation and the City of Winter Park, Florida, desire to facilitate the Winter Park Brookshire Elementary School Sidewalks-multiple locations, and

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation has requested the City of Winter Park, Florida, to execute and deliver to the State of Florida Department of Transportation the Local Agency Program Agreement for the aforementioned project, FPN: 431529-1-58-01;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Commission of the City of Winter Park, Florida that Randy B. Knight, City Manager, is hereby authorized to make, execute, and deliver to the State of Florida Department of Transportation the Local Agency Program Agreement for the aforementioned project, FPN: : 431529-1-58-01.

**ADOPTED** at a regular meeting of the City Commission of the City of Winter Park held in City Hall, Winter Park on this 26th day of January, 2015.

Kenneth W. Bradley, Mayor

ATTEST:

Cvnthia S. Bonham, City Clerk